

|
SLP(C)No. 19750 OF 2003
ITEM No.205

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19750/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2003 in APOT 450/01
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. BHARAT PROCESS & MECH.ENGINEERS LTD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BPMEEL EMPLOYEES UNION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional
document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Prabirananda Chowdhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As it is brought to our notice that the Petitioner-Company has since been wound up and an Official Liquidator has been appointed, the petitioner's counsel will take steps to intimate the Official Liquidator about the pendency of this matter.
Post after eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER